

The Township of Lucan Biddulph is currently seeking a qualified individual for the position of:

## **Public Works Labourer/Equipment Operator**

**REPORTS TO**: Roads Supervisor

**HOURS**: 40 hrs/week (Overtime as required)(some weekends)

**2024 WAGE RATE**: \$27.43 to \$32.09/hr

Under the direction of the Roads Supervisor; the Public Works Labourer/Equipment Operator performs a variety of duties in connection with road and roadside maintenance and construction as well as adjacent infrastructure repairs such as assisting with construction and maintenance on municipal infrastructure including roads, sidewalks, sanitary sewers and storm drain projects; cut and clear brush and trees from roadsides and remove debris and rubbish from roadsides and adjacent areas. This position will also undertake such tasks as operating and maintaining all departmental equipment, replacing and installing street signs and traffic control devices. Seasonally to perform winter maintenance duties which include but are not limited to the application of sand and salt and snow removal. In spring and summer months, grass cutting, preparation/maintainance of annual flower beds, planters and containers for the Township including watering duties. Ability to operate light and heavy equipment will be required to support the Public Works Department.

Interested applicants are invited to submit a cover letter and a detailed resume via email no later than 04:00 p.m. on May 9, 2025 to:

Jeff Little, Director of Public Works Township of Lucan Biddulph ilittle@lucanbiddulph.on.ca

The Township of Lucan Biddulph is an equal opportunity employer. Disability related accommodations are available for all parts of the recruitment process. Applicants need to make their needs known in advance. Personal information collected in response to this advertisement is collected under the authority s. 9 of the Municipal Act, 2001 5.0. 2001, c. 25, as amended to determine eligibility for employment with the Township of Lucan Biddulph.

All applicants are thanked for their interest in this position. Only those selected for n interview will be contacted.